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PmLIC LAW BGiLvD KG. 3308 

&a.rd XO. 15 
Case No. 15 

PARTIES 
To 

DISPUTE 

Brotherhood of haintenanca of nay Enployes 

The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe dailway Company 

STATEMENT 
OF cix#AIK “aaim that Valley Division Trackman J. : . kodriguez 

k ruinstated as a kiscellaneous Xachine Gperator 
ur& compunsated for the difference between the 
Traclrmun~s rate and the Burrow Crane operator's rate, 
account improperly disqualified as a tiiscellaneozs 
Xachbxe operator following investigation held on 
Ducumber 5, 19SO.w. 

FINDINGS upan the whole record, the L%ard finds that the parties 

buruin aru Catriu and Xmployes within the meaning of the r?aiIway 

Labox kt..awamended, and that this Board is duly constituted 

under Public Law 89456 and has jurisdiction of the pxties md 

the subject matter. 

Clabunt was employed by the Carrier as a niscellane~*.is machine 

opuator. Hh3.U Claimant was operating Surro Crane AT-749 on 

Nowmlmr I, 1980, it turned over causing extensive danage to the 

crane and Claimant sustaining a personal injuq. -Xaiaant vas charged 

for vforatfon of Rules A, L and 1056 of "?ulea ?aintenance cf day 

Structures*, and Rule 224, wSafety %ules for Santa Fe &ploycs*, 

rueding a8 followst 

"Rule AI Safety is of the first i~.gcrtance 
in tha discharge of duty." 

*xuWLl Employes must observe the Condition 
of -ipat and the tocls used in performing 
t?ieir duties. Uefective tools c.ust ‘be put in 
safe condition before tkey ~-e used, and 
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emp1oyes~shou.l.d report defective tools and 
equipmen 'c . iqui9mentandtools must be 
returned to their proper place after use. A 
rrp6rt must be made promptly of missing 
equipant or tools. * 

*'%Ue 1056, Roadway Machine Operators. 
&zeponsibility. They will be held responsible 
for the safety, care, maintenance and perform- 
ance of the machines to which they are assigned. 
11 vfre report will be made promptly to the 
proper authority when a machine is out of service 
or not performing properly. 

They will be governed by instructions of motor 
car maintainers regarding the maintenance and 
operation of machines. 

Upon taking over a machine and again upon 
ccapleting a8signiaent, they will render to the 
general foreman, roadmaster or signal supervisor 
under wham they msy be vorkinq, a report of the 
condition of the machine; also lfmting the small 
tools and repair parts on hand. operating manuals 
and parts books will dlso be listed. Copies of 
all rckports shall be made to division engineer 
and supervisor of work equipment." 

'Rule 2241 Crane or hoist operator must never 
lift nor drop aloadwith a suaden jerk; all 
hsndling must be steady." 

Following formal investigation lielo on Zecember S, 1930, 

Claimant vas disqualified as a miscellaneous machine operator. 

We have csrefully reviewed in detail the transcript of the 

Hasring held in this matter and find suffi&nt evidence of probative 

value was presented to support the c5arSes. 

hia do not find that Carrier's penalty of ,disgualificstion vas 

axcnaive or too severe, ee9ecia.Uy in view of the fact Claimant 

had received discipline, some seven months prior to this incident, 
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for t&a miehsmiling of a Burro Crane. 'Xe will not disturb the 

discipline. We find that the Agreement was not violated. 

AWARD Claim denied. 

Dated at Chicago, Illinois 
I!arch 1, 1983 
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STATD&:T 
OF CLAIN *Uaim for reinstatewnt of former Trackman 

k. 5. hrrington, +.iddlt' ajivision, 'with his 
correct seniority, vacation, a11 other benefit 
rights unixpaired and compensated for all wage 
1088 and/or otherwise made vhole winning 
&my 10, 1982.' account the claimant*s name 
being irmproparly removed frost the seniority 

,roster for failure to respond to recall.* 

PIEiDINGS Upon the whole record, the bard finds that the 

putier herein are Carrier and Empioyas within the maaning of the 

sailvay Labor A+. an amenderl, and t'bat this loard is duly conati- 

ttltad tmder Public Law 62456 and has jariadictfon of the parties 

and the subject matter. 

'zho Claiaant was a furloughed employe subject to recall fo 

service. In a lattur datad April 23, 1982, Claimant w8s recalled 

to nervicri~ effective i-lay 10, 1982. Fe 1r'dc3 also Fnotructed to 

Contact the Carrier on either i-jay G or ?,rly 7, 1982 for his aeaign- 

5.ant. On My 9, 1982, Claimant contacted the Carrier and l dvfsad 

he could not report on kay 10, 1082. The Carr?.?r cavs him permis8ion 

not to report on hay 10 , 1982, but he w&s expcted 2~ report on 

ptrp 11, 1982. Claimant did not respond to LSX&AI u,‘ ;ray 11, 1982 

am diractmd. In a latter dated Xay 12, 1982,. Carrier advimc? 

Claimant that hi8 nam8 was being rmmavod frox the .s.eniosity roster 

in l crardanca vith the grovisioz- *:? :T-4?e ,:, .:'r-,.!-rw (c) ?Y rhe 

Agt-t. 
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The pertinent part of Rule 2, Section (c) reads as follows: 

%xxx failure to report on the date indicated 
in the notification of recall, not to exceed 
fifteen (15) calendar daya from date of notifica- 
tion of recall forwarded to the employe's last 
known address, without a satisfactory reason, 
will result in forfeiture of seniority in the 
class where recalled." 

The Organization contends that Claimant was discharged vithout 

the benefit of a formal investigation in violation of Rule 13- 

DISCIPLINE. 

Rule 2, Section (c) is selfaecuting and provides that failure 

to respond in timely fashion results in an employe being considered 

resigned. Our conclusion that the rule is self-executing and provides 

for an automatic loss of seniority is consistent with numerous awards 

of various Divisions of the National Railroad Adjustment Roard. 

This type of self-executing rule is not within the contemplation of 

Rule 13. 

We have reviewed this record in detail and find no probative 

evidence to show Claimant complied with the mandatory provisions of 

Rule 2, Section (c). Therefore, Carrier did not violate the Agreement. 

AWARD Claim denied. 

Dated at Chicago, Illinois 
March 1, 1983 


